
 

 

 

 

 
PLANNING COMMITTEE (SPECIAL) 

 
10.00 AM - TUESDAY, 8 NOVEMBER 2022 

 
MULTI-LOCATION MEETING – COUNCIL CHAMBER PORT TALBOT  

AND MICROSOFT TEAMS 
 

 
ALL MOBILE TELEPHONES TO BE SWITCHED TO SILENT FOR THE 

DURATION OF THE MEETING 
 

Webcasting/Hybrid Meetings:  
This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the 

Council’s Internet Site. By participating you are consenting to be filmed 
and the possible use of those images and sound recordings for 

webcasting and/or training purposes. 
 
 PART 1 

 
1.  Appointment of Chairperson   

 
2.  Chairpersons Announcements   

 
3.  Declarations of Interest   

 
4.  To Request Site Visit(s) from the Applications Presented   

 
 Report/s of the Head of Planning and Public Protection 

 
 Section A - Matters for Decision 

 
 Planning Applications Recommended for Approval 
 
5.  Application No. P2020/0766 - Wildfox  (Pages 5 - 62) 

 
Application for approval of reserved matters (appearance, 
landscaping, layout and scale) relating to outline planning ref 

AGENDA 



P2018/0493 granted on 18/01/2022 for a proposed adventure resort 
comprising 600 no. lodges/apartments, 100-bed hotel with 
associated spa, central plaza containing restaurants, leisure 
activities and shops, adventure activities and associated buildings 
(including X-sports, alpine/ski, forest activities and Trax & Trail), 
restaurants and associated administration and maintenance 
buildings and parking for approx. 850 cars, plus associated 
landscaping, drainage and engineering operations including re-
profiling of land, boundary treatment, retaining structures, external 
lighting and CCTV, and diversion of public rights of way. Including 
submission of details under condition 9 (levels), condition 10 (waste 
management plan), condition 12 (materials), condition 17 (energy 
assessment), condition 18 (strategic construction environmental 
management plan), condition 21 (strategic ecological and 
landscape management plan), condition 25 (peat surveys), 
condition 26 (peat management), condition 27 (drainage), condition 
28 (artificial nesting sites), condition 34 (car parking), condition 35 
(footway/cycle access) and condition 40 (lighting scheme). 
At Land At Pen Y Bryn, Croeserw, Cymmer. 
 

 Section B - Matters for Information 
 

6.  Appeals Determined - 3 October 2022 - 31 October 2022   
(Pages 63 - 64) 
 

7.  Delegated Decisions - 3 October 2022 - 31 October 2022   
(Pages 65 - 82) 

 
8.  Urgent Items   

Any urgent items at the discretion of the Chairman pursuant to 
Section 100B(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972. 
 

 
K.Jones 

Chief Executive 
 

Civic Centre 
Port Talbot Wednesday, 2 November 2022 
 



 
 
Committee Membership:  
 
Chairperson: Councillor C.James 

 
Vice 
Chairperson: 
 

 
Councillor J.Jones 
 

Members: 
 

Councillors S.Paddison, D.Keogh, R.Davies, 
T.Bowen, H.Davies, C.James, L.Jones, 
C.Jordan, C.Phillips and S.Thomas 
 

Cabinet 
UDP/LDP 
Member: 

 
Councillor W.F.Griffiths 

 
Requesting to Speak at Planning Committee 
 
The public have a right to attend the meeting and address the Committee 
in accordance with the Council’s approved procedure  which is available 
at www.npt.gov.uk/planning. 
 
If you would like to speak at Planning Committee on an application 
reported to this Committee you must: 
 

 Contact Democratic Services in writing at : Civic Centre, Port Talbot 
SA13 1PJ, preferably by email: democratic.services@npt.gov.uk.  

 Ensure your request to speak is made no later than two working 
days prior to the meeting date (by 2 pm on the preceding Friday 
based on a usual Tuesday meeting),  

 Clearly indicate the item number or application number on which 
you wish to speak and confirm whether you are supporting or 
objecting to the application. 

 Give your name and address (which will be publicly available unless 
there are particular reasons for confidentiality) 

 
Please note that only one person is able to speak for e

Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO 
 

(CYFARFOD AML-LEOLIAD - SIAMBR Y CYNGOR PORT, TALBOT A 
MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
Aelodau’n bresennol:  Dydd Mawrth, 8 Tachwedd 2022 
 
 
Cadeirydd: Aelod S.Paddison 

 
Is-gadeirydd: Aelod J.Jones 

 
Cynghorydd: D.Keogh, R.Davies, T.Bowen, H.Davies, 

C.James, C.Jordan, C.Phillips a/ac S.Thomas 
 

Aelod CDU/CDLl: Aelod  W.F.Griffiths 
 

Aelodau Lleol: Aelod S.Jones  
 

Swyddogion yn 
bresennol: 
 

N.Pearce, C.Morris, H.Bowen, C.Davies, 
M.Shaw, A.Davies, J.Griffiths, N.Mayhew a/ac 
C.Plowman 
 

 

 
1. PENODI CADEIRYDD  

 
Cytunwyd i benodi'r Cynghorydd S Paddison yn Gadeirydd ar gyfer y 
cyfarfod. 

 
2. CROESO A GALW’R ENWAU  

 
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd bawb i'r cyfarfod. 
 

3. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANNAU  
 
Ni ddatganwyd unrhyw fuddiannau. 
 

4. GWNEUD CAIS AM YMWELIAD (AU) SAFLE O’R CEISIADAU A 
GYFLWYNWYD  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw geisiadau am ymweliad(au) safle. 
 

5. CAIS RHIF. P2020/0766 - WILDFOX  



 

Dydd Mawrth, 8 Tachwedd 2022 

 
Rhoddodd Swyddogion gyflwyniad i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio ynghylch y 
cais hwn (Cais am gymeradwyaeth ar gyfer materion a gadwyd yn ôl 
(golwg, tirlunio, cynllun a graddfa) mewn perthynas â'r cynllunio 
amlinellol, cyf. P2018/0493, a roddwyd ar 18/01/2022 am gyrchfan 
antur arfaethedig a fydd yn cynnwys 600 o gabanau/fflatiau, gwesty â 
100 o welyau gyda spa cysylltiedig, sgwâr canolog yn cynnwys 
bwytai, gweithgareddau hamdden a siopau, gweithgareddau antur ac 
adeiladau cysylltiedig (gan gynnwys chwaraeon eithafol, 
gweithgareddau alpaidd/sgïo a choedwig a Trax & Trail) bwytai ac 
adeiladau gweinyddol a chynnal a chadw cysylltiedig, a pharcio ar 
gyfer tua 850 o geir, yn ogystal â gweithrediadau tirlunio, draenio a 
pheirianneg cysylltiedig gan gynnwys ailbroffilio tir, triniaeth ffin, 
adeileddau cynnal, goleuadau allanol a theledu cylch cyfyng, a 
dargyfeirio hawliau tramwy cyhoeddus. Gan gynnwys cyflwyno 
manylion dan amod 9 (lefelau), amod 10 (cynllun rheoli gwastraff), 
amod 12 (deunyddiau), amod 17 (asesiad ynni), amod 18 (cynllun 
rheoli amgylcheddol ar gyfer adeiladu strategol), amod 21 (cynllun 
strategol ar gyfer rheoli'r dirwedd ac ecoleg), amod 25 (arolygon 
mawn), amod 26 (rheoli mawn), amod 27 (draeniad), amod 28 
(safleoedd nythu artiffisial), amod 34 (mannau parcio ceir), amod 35 
(mynediad i droedffordd/feiciau) ac amod 40 (cynllun goleuo). Ar dir 
ym Mhen-y-Bryn, Croeserw, Y Cymer) fel y nodir yn yr adroddiad a 
ddosbarthwyd. 
 

Roedd aelodau'r ward lleol yn bresennol i gyflwyno’u sylwadau yn y 
cyfarfod.  
 
Yn unol â phrotocol siarad cyhoeddus cymeradwy’r cyngor, 
anerchwyd y Pwyllgor Cynllunio gan gynrychiolydd yr ymgeisydd. 
 
Diolchwyd i'r holl Swyddogion a fu'n ymwneud â'r cais cynllunio hwn 
am eu gwaith diwyd, a'u hymrwymiad i ddarparu'r wybodaeth helaeth 
yr oedd ei hangen ar y Pwyllgor wrth wneud penderfyniad ar y cais.  
  
PENDERFYNWYD: Cymeradwyo Cais Rhif P2022/00776, yn unol ag 
argymhellion Swyddogion, yn amodol ar yr amodau a gynhwyswyd yn 
yr adroddiad a ddosbarthwyd. 
 

6. PENDERFYNU AR APELIADAU - 3 HYDREF 2022 A 31 HYDREF 
2022  
 
Nododd yr Aelodau'r rhestr o Apeliadau y Penderfynwyd arnynt o 3 
Hydref 2022 i 31 Hydref 2022. 
 



 

Dydd Mawrth, 8 Tachwedd 2022 

PENDERFYNWYD y byddai'r adroddiad yn cael ei nodi. 
 

7. PENDERFYNIADAU DIRPRWYEDIG - 3 HYDREF 2022 A 31 
HYDREF 2022  
 
Nododd yr Aelodau'r rhestr o Benderfyniadau Dirprwyedig o 3 Hydref 
2022 i 31 Hydref 2022. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD y byddai'r adroddiad yn cael ei nodi. 
 

8. EITEMAU BRYS  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw eitemau brys. 

 
 
 
 
 

CADEIRYDD 


